900721012 09/20/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM756287

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900707826

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Randall Bishop		07/19/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jerry L. Johnson & Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	6499 Mt Zion Blvd	
City:	Morrow	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30260	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6502941	LIVE LIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-504-7656

Email: aklein@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley N. Klein

Address Line 1: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center

Address Line 2: 3343 Peachtree Rd. NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6007-20085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley N. Klein
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley N. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - Randy Bishop 07 19 2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900721012 REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0790

Exhibit 1 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Randall Bishop, an individual of Florida (the "Assignor"), confirms that, pursuant to that certain Trademark Purchase Agreement with an effective date of July 19 , 2022 (the "Agreement") and for good and valuable consideration specified therein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor did sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Jerry L. Johnson & Associates, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the "LIVE LIFT" trademark, including its rights in and to U.S. Registration No. 6,502,941 (the "Mark"), together with the common law rights and goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement, dilution or unfair competition based upon or relating to the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assignor had the Agreement not been made.

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which taken together constitute one single document. Counterparts may be transmitted by fax or in electronically scanned form. Parties transmitting by fax or electronically shall also deliver the original counterpart to each other party, but failure to do so does not invalidate this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed with effect as of the last date written below.

ASSIGNOR:

Randall Bishop

Name:

ASSIGNEE:

Jerry L. Johnson & Associates, Inc.